
A. 37644 CB 

5~>~2'~ Decision No. ___ 1-_":> __ 1 __ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR~!IA 

IN THE Y~TTER OF THE APPLICATION l 
of Cle3.r take Park '¥:a ter Compeny, 
a corporation, to issue and sell 
its bonds for refundL~g its short , 
term notes and for other capital ) 
purposes, including construction, < 
and to encumber its property as ) 
se~1ty therefor. ~ 

-------------___________________ 1 

QE.llil.Q.N 

Application 
No. 3764,4 

Cles.r Lake P~.rk Water Compc.ny has filed this .;-pplication 

for authorization to execute ~ trust indenture ~nd to issue snd sell 

$35,000 of first mortf.~ge bonds. 

Applicant is a California corporation engaged in the business 

of supplying water to approximately 500 seasonal ana pe~.nent 

customers in unincorporated ~reas of Lake County known as Clearlake 

Park, Austins, and Pine Dell. Recently the CO~llission has reviewed 

applicant's o,er~t1ons and by DeciSion No. 521~1, dated October 25, 

1955, approved certain increases in r~tes. The Commission referred 

to ~ report filed by a staff engineer containing recommendations for 

improvement-of the service and in its decision it found such 

recomnend~tions to be reasonable and directed the company to proceed 

with the inst~llation of the facilities necessary to effect the' 

improvement in the service. The CommissionTs deciSion found as 

reasonable a rate 'base for the year 1955 of $74,016, including an 

allowance of $24,435 to cover the ~ost of the required improvements. 

-1 



A. 37644 CB 

In the present proceecing it appears that applicant desires 

to proceed forthwith to construct and complete the improvements 

directed by the Commission and to borrow the necessary ~~ds for 

such new works and also to pay outstonding notes of $8,600 which 

'Were issued for capits.l purposes and now Gl.re past due. A s~ry 

of the total c8pital requirements is as follows: 

To finance improvements re~uired by Decision 
No. 52121, estimated as follows: 

New PQ~p1ng station and rel~ted items 
Chlorination e~uipment 
Two filtration plants 
P1'Oe insta.llat10ns in Austins area 

Subtotal 
To pay notes 

Total 

~ 3,935 
600 

15,000 
4.900 

;(.4,435 
8,800 

$33,235 

If any borrowed funds are availcble cfter meeting the 

above costs a"licant int~nds to use them to finance in part the 

cost of a 4n main in Austins area in order to p~ovide increoses in 

sup:ply and pressure, and to insta.ll meters end other facilities. 

'The application shows that the borro~in~s proposed by 

applicant will be represented by first mortg~ge bonds. Such bonds 

will bear interest at the rate of 6% per annum, ~~11 be due in 1981, 

~d will be subject to redemption ~t any time at the option of the 

company, upon the payment of the principal ~mount tbereof together 

with accrued interest, and in the event s~ch redemption occurs before 

October 15, 1971, at a premium of 3% of the principal cQount. The 

indenture securing the p~yment of the bonds further provides that 

so long as any remain outstanding ap~licant shall de~os1t $1,250 

on or before April 15, 1961, and annually therecfter a.s a. ~inkine: 

fund for the redemption of such bonds. Applicant is of the opinion 

it can dispose of the 'bonds at this time. It h"s concluded, hO'l..rever, 

that because of recent general increases in interest r~tes it m~y 

-2 



A. 37644 CB 

ha'1e to dispose of them at 94% of their principal amount, or ~t any 

effective 1nterest rate of approximately 6.47%. 

The rates approved by the Commission were designed to 

produce a return of 7.$~ on the rate base and to y1eld net revenues 

of approxima.tely $5,600, after provision for depreciation in the sum 

of ~2,335, the net availaole cash from oper~tions thus &mounting to 

$7,935, if the expected results ~.re obtained. The annual interest 

charges on the proposed bonds v.'"ill be $2,100 c-nd the sinking fund, 

which does not set in until 1961, ~11 be $1,250. 

Upon a review of this app:'.ication ~nd previous proceedings 

it clearly appe~rs thc:t .,pplicant must take stel)s to improve its 

water serVice and that it is required to o'btatn the necessa.ry funds 

from external sources if it is to meet the CO!!l..'Uission's order in tbis 

respect. In fact, in the previous order the Commission contemplated 

that some action, such as applica.nt now proposes, 'Would be taken by 

it and it stated tha.t the revenues from the approv~d r~tes would be 

in excess of three and one-half times the ir.terest reqUirement, at 

6~, on the cost of the improvements. Accordingly~ an order ~11 be 

entered at this time authorizing the company to proceed ~th the 

sale of its bonds. 

The Commission having considered this matter and being of 

the opinion that ~ public he~ring is not necessary, th~t the appli­

cation should be granted, as herein provided, that the money~ property 

-3 



A. 37644 CB 

or labor to be procured or paid for by the issue of the 'bonds herein 

authorized 1s reasonably required by applicant for the purposes 

specified herein, and that such purposes, other th~.n accrued interest, 

are not, in whole or in part, reasonably ch~rgeable to operating 

expenses or to income, therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED ~s folloW's: 

1. Clear L2ke Park Wster Company, on and after the effective 

date hereof and on or before June 30, 1956, ~y exe~te an i~denture 

~~, or substanti~lly in, the s~me form as that filed in this appli­

cation as EY~1b1t B. 

2. Clear Lake Park Water Company, on and atter the effective 

date hereof and on or before June 30, 1956, may issue and sell not 

exceeding $35,000 prinCipal amc·unt of its First Mortgage Sinking Fund 

Registered 6% Bonds due 1981 so as to net it not less th~.n $32,900, 

plus accrued interest, 2nd use the ,roceeds, other th&n accrued 

interest, for the purposes set fo~th in this ~??lication. The 

accrued interest may be used for general corpo~ate ~urposes. 

3. Clear Lake Park Water Company s~ll file with the 

Commission a report, or reports, ~s required by Ceneral Order No. 24-A 

which order, insofar as ap?lic~ble, is made a part of this order. 

-4 



A. 37644 CB 

4. The authority herein gr~nt'?d ,-1111 become effective 

'When Clea.r Lake PClr'k Water Company hc:.s paid the fee prescribed by 

Section 1904(b) of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $35. 

De.ted at __________ , California, this __ _ 

day of _________ , 1956. 


